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ADMISSION IN AFMC
Satpathy Shri Tathagata

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the number of students that have been selected for Admission to MBBS course at Armed Force Medical College (AFMC), Pune for the 2012 intake;

(b) the number of sponsored candidates admitted from the friendly neighbouring countries;

(c) whether the course structure has been updated in the last three years; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) 105 boys and 25 girls were admitted in Armed Forces Medical College (AFMC), Pune through AFMC MBBS Entrance
Examination 2012.

(b) 6 candidates from the following foreign countries were admitted as sponsored candidates:-

(i) Nepal - 02

(ii) Bhutan - 03

(iii) Maldives- 01

(c) & (d): MBBS course curriculum and structure is revised and updated as per Maharashtra University of Health Sciences directions.
No major change in course structure has been implemented by the University over the last 3 years.
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